

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 561

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


RAIL LINK TO SHRAVASTI


†561.    SHRI DADDAN MISHRA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the steps taken by the Government so far to link Shravasti of

Uttar Pradesh with the railways; and


(b) the time by which Shravasti is likely to be connected with the

railways ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): A survey for new line from Bahraich to Tulsipur via

Shravasti (82 km) has already been taken up.

As this is not a sanctioned project, no time lines can be given for its

completion.
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